





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI GUMJUM HAIDER, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No. APIC-67/2023

Dated, Itanagar the 13th October', 2023.

Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant

Respondent

Shri Taro Mosing Jollang, PO-R.K Mission Itanagar, AP

-V/S-

PIO -cum-Jt. Director, Elem. Edu. Judicial/Academic/Nodal Officer(Poshan), Itanagar, AP

JUDGEMENT ORDER

This is an appeal under section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 was received from **Shri Taro Mosing**, **Jollang**, **PO-R.K Mission**, **Itanagar**, **Arunachal Pradesh**, for non-furnishing of information, by the **PIO –cum-Jt. Director**, **Elementary Education**, **Judicial/Academic/Nodal Officer(Poshan)**, **Itanagar**, **Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh**, as sought for by the appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005.

Brief fact of the case being that the appellant on 02.11.2022 filed an RTI application under 'Form-A' before the PIO, whereby, seeking various information regarding:

"To furnish the details regarding Regular Appointment of Driver, Chowkidar, Peon, Surveyor, LDC, MTS for the duration 2020 to till date"

The above subject has been mentioned in detail under 'Form - A'.

The 1st hearing for the case was held on the 07th day of June'2023. Shri Lopin Singkom, DA(RTI) represented on behalf of the PIO. The appellant was also present. Heard both the parties. The information sought by the appellant has been provided by the representative of the PIO during the court proceedings itself. The appellant received the same and after going through the same the appellant expressed his satisfaction with the information provided by the representative of the PIO and pleaded the Court for the disposal of the case. Hence, the case is disposed of.

Considering all the above aspects into account, I find this appeal fit to be disposed of as infructuous. And, accordingly, this appeal stands disposed of and closed for once and for all. Each copy of this order disposing the appeal is furnished to the parties.

Given under my hand and seal of this Commission's Court on this 13th day of October' 2023.

Sd/-

(GUMJUM HAIDER) **State Information Commissioner,** APIC, Itanagar.

Memo.No.APIC- 67/2023/1039

Dated, Itanagar, the

16

October'2023

Copy to: -

- 1. The PIO –cum-Jt. Director, Elementary Education, Judicial/Academic/Nodal Officer (Poshan), Itanagar, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information & necessary action please.
- 2. Shri Taro Mosing, Jollang, PO-R.K Mission, Itanagar, Pin-791111, Arunachal Pradesh, Ph-7005326626, for information & necessary action please.
- 3. The Computer Programmer/Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.
 - 4. Office copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar,

APIC, Itanagar.

Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar